504830450 03/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4877187

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
INTELLECTUAL VENT	URES I LLC			03/07/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	INTELLE	CTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 75 LL	_C		
Street Address:	251 LITTI	51 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE			
City:	WILMING	/ILMINGTON			
State/Country:	DELAWA	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19808				
Property Type Patent Number: 731					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2				
		Number			
	73	318170	_		
	73				
Patent Number:	73 80	318170			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	73 80 DATA	318170			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (4) be sent to ti	318170 015444 25)679-0580 he e-mail address first; if that is u			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (4) be sent to the provided; i	318170 015444 25)679-0580 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Email:	DATA (4) be sent to the provided; if ivr	318170 015444 25)679-0580 he e-mail address first; if that is u	ent via US I	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	73 80 DATA (4; be sent to th provided; h ivr ivr i IN	318170 015444 25)679-0580 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s recording@intven.com	ent via US I	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	73 80 DATA (4: be sent to th provided; i ivr : IN 31	318170 015444 25)679-0580 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s recording@intven.com TELLECTUAL VENTURES MANAC	ent via US I	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	73 80 DATA (4) be sent to th provided; i ivr : IN 31 BL	318170 015444 25)679-0580 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s recording@intven.com TELLECTUAL VENTURES MANAC 50 139TH AVENUE SE	ent via US I	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (4) be sent to th provided; h ivr IN 31 BL BE	25)679-0580 he e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be se recording@intven.com TELLECTUAL VENTURES MANAC 50 139TH AVENUE SE JILDING 4, FLOOR 3	ent via US I	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (4) be sent to th provided; h ivr IN 31 BL BE	25)679-0580 he e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be so recording@intven.com TELLECTUAL VENTURES MANACC 50 139TH AVENUE SE JILDING 4, FLOOR 3 ELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005	ent via US I	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (4) be sent to th provided; h ivr IN 31 BL BE	25)679-0580 he e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be size or conding@intven.com TELLECTUAL VENTURES MANACCESSION SECTION	ent via US I	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (4) be sent to th provided; h ivr IN 31 BL BE	25)679-0580 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s recording@intven.com TELLECTUAL VENTURES MANAC 50 139TH AVENUE SE JILDING 4, FLOOR 3 ELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005 JANICE L. GOEBEL /Janice L. Goebel/	ent via US I	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	DATA (4) be sent to th provided; h ivr i IN 31 BL BE	25)679-0580 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s recording@intven.com TELLECTUAL VENTURES MANAC 50 139TH AVENUE SE JILDING 4, FLOOR 3 ELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005 JANICE L. GOEBEL /Janice L. Goebel/	ent via US I	Mail. LEGAL	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Intellectual Ventures I LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Intellectual Ventures Assets 75 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");

Patent/ Application Number	Country	Issue Date/ Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors	
7318170 (10/888283)	US	1/8/2008 (7/9/2004)	PROTECTION OF NON- VOLATILE MEMORY COMPONENT AGAINST DATA CORRUPTION DUE TO PHYSICAL SHOCK Jakke Mäkelä; Marko Ahvenainen	
8015444 (11/955839)	US	9/6/2011 (12/13/2007)	PROTECTION OF NON- VOLATILE MEMORY COMPONENT AGAINST DATA CORRUPTION DUE TO PHYSICAL SHOCK Jakke Mäkelä; Marko Ahvenainen	

(b) any reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents and any patents or patent applications which correspond to or claim priority to any of the foregoing, and all foreign counterparts of the foregoing;

(c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and

(d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain monetary damages and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

PATENT REEL: 045305 FRAME: 0099 Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-bycountry basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on <u>March</u>, 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

Intellectual Ventures I LLC By: Name: Tracy Lemke Title: Authorized Person

RECORDED: 03/21/2018